FIELD IMPROVEMENTS Project. 

There were no objections and Bill 4922 was read by title only: 

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT WITH ADVANCED TURF 
SOLUTIONS, INC. FOR THE 2021 HAZELWOOD SPORTS COMPLEX FIELD 
IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT AT A COST NOT TO EXCEED TWENTY-FOUR 
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTY TWO DOLLARS ($24,832). 

Mrs. Stroker moved, seconded by Mr. Herin, the adoption of Bill 4922 as an ordinance. 
The following vote was recorded on the motion: 

AYE - 8  NAY - 0 
Mr. Herin 
Mayor Robinson 
Mr. Taylor 

Mrs. Hendon 
Mrs. Singleton 
Mrs. Stroker 
Mr. Aubuchon